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Location

Hourly Rate Hourly Rate All Day Rate
Daytime Evening IonBZ:I:'l:agn P
(8:00am to (5:00pm to g
5:00pm) 10:00pm) | ours (10%
“op oop Discount)

Sports Pavilion (Level 2)

Comments

Booking includes access to kitchen, but not

Club Room S50 S50 $360 to the Bar Servery
Bar Servery S50 $50 $360 Can only be booked concurrently with Club
] Room. The specified charges for each
Seminar Room S50 S50 $360 location will apply.
All Areas $150 $150 $1,080
Store Room N/A N/A By Agreement Use of the Store Room for long term storage

Sports Pavilion (Level 1)

is by agreement with the University

Changing Rooms (each) $15 515 5108 Ensure that sufficient time before and after
Umpires Changing Room $15 $15 $108 sports field booking is allowed.
Canteen/ Kiosk $10 $10 $72 Alcohol sales are not permitted from the
Canteen.
Use of the Store Room for long term storage
R N/A N/A By A
Store Room / / v Agreement is by agreement with the University
. . If use of the Public Toilets is required, this
Public Toil No Ch No Ch No Ch . . g
ublic Toilets 0 Charge 0 Charge © Charge must be specified at the time of booking.
Sports Fields
Outfield only,
excluding S65 S80 S468
West wicket square
Oval Full Oval,
including $130 $160 $936
wicket square See Sports Ovals Plan for extent of the wicket
Outfield only, squares. The evening rate includes flood
excluding $65 $80 $468 lighting, where applicable. Use of the Turf
East wicket square Wickets are subject to prior agreement from
Oval Full Oval, the Turf Wicket Curator.
including $130 $160 $936
wicket square
Central Oval $65 $80 $468
Soccer Field $65 $80 $468

Multiple Oval Discount

10% Discount

Practice Wickets

Synthetic Practice Wickets
(per wicket) S10 S10 $72
3 available
Turf Practlc.e Wickets $20 $20 $144
(per wicket)

This discount is available on the combined
total if more than one oval booked
concurrently for the same duration.

Neither the synthetic nor turf practice
wickets are flood lit, so cannot be used after
sunset. Use of the turf practice wickets is not

normally available and is subject to prior
agreement from the Turf Wicket Curator.
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Synthetic Pitches

Hourly Rate Hourly Rate
Location Daytime Evening (5:00pm to Comments
(8:00am to 5:00pm) 10:00pm)
$S90 $104.00 Standard Rate
Synthetic Pitch 1 -
Affiliate Rate
Synthetic Pitch 2 >45 °59
$35 $49 MUMFC Rate
Prices are per hour per pitch. 1x set of change rooms is included with each booking at no extra charge.

Additional Fees (per occasion)

By agreement, subject to a minimum charge of
$60 per hour

By agreement, subject to a minimum charge of
$60 per hour

Line Marking Charged where Oval not already marked and/or
posts installed for the relevant code. Subject to

approval by the University and Grounds Curator

Goal Post Installation

Should you require a special clean pre-booking
or any of the booked venues are not returned
in the condition required by the General
Conditions of Hire of a Venue (including failure
to remove waste to the appropriate bins) the
University may at its discretion charge the
special cleaning fee. This fee is variable
considering the condition of the venue. All
damage of the venue or equipment will be
charged to the party booking the venue.

From $100 per hour, depending on type of
Special Cleaning clean required, subject to a minimum of 2
hours.

Special Terms and Conditions applicable to Sports Fields, Synthetic Pitches and Pavilion Bookings

1. All prices are exclusive of GST and are subject to modification by the University from time to time.

2. All bookings are subject to acceptance of the University’s to Murdoch University’s General Conditions of Hire of a Venue.

3. For all bookings involving the consumption or sale of alcohol please complete Murdoch University’s Liqguor Permit. For
bookings where alcohol is either (i) sold or (ii) an admission fee is charged or (iii) there is some pecuniary gain to the
organisers of a function, an Occasional or Extended Licence must be obtained from the WA Department of Racing, Gaming
and Liquor and provided to the University at least 48 hours prior to the commencement of the booking. For the avoidance of
doubt, a University Liquor Permit is also required to be issued prior to the event in addition to the WA Department of Racing,
Gaming and Liquor licence requirements.

4. All equipment and stock must be removed from the venue at the end of the booking, unless otherwise agreed with Murdoch
University. Murdoch University affiliated Sports Clubs, Murdoch University Staff and Murdoch University Students are eligible
for a 50% discount on the hire prices listed above. Other not-for-profit organisations, educational organisations and charities
may be eligible for a discount on assessment of an application submitted to Room Bookings, Murdoch University. This
discount is subject to a ‘Fair Use’ approach, requiring the users of the venue to include at least 50% current enrolled students,
staff or alumni of the University.

5. The clientis required to dispose of their general and or recycle waste into the relevant bins supplied by Murdoch University.
Failure to do so may incur a special cleaning charge as specified above.

6. The client is required to comply with the parking and traffic regulations; failure to comply may incur an infringement.

7. Keys and electronic access cards are not issued to clients to access the Sports Pavilion unless otherwise agreed with Murdoch
University.
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Sports Pavilion (Level 2)

Clubroom and Bar Area
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Sports Pavilion (Level 1)

Changing Rooms Area
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Sports Ovals Plan




